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GB: IMPORTANT INFORMATION!  
Please read the entire manual carefully before starting to assemble and/or using this product. Follow the manual thoroughly and keep it for further reference.

DK: 

DE: 

NO:

SE:

FI: 

VIGTIG INFORMATION!  
Læs hele manualen grundigt igennem før samling og/eller brug af dette produkt. Følg manualen nøje, og opbevar den til senere brug. 
WICHTIGE INFORMATIONEN!  
Bitte lesen Sie die gesamte Anleitung sorgfältig durch, bevor Sie mit der Montage und/oder Verwendung dieses Produkts beginnen. Befolgen Sie die Anleitung 
genau und bewahren Sie diese für den späteren Gebrauch auf. 
VIKTIG INFORMASJON!  
Les hele bruksanvisningen nøye før du begynner å montere og/eller bruke dette produktet. Følg bruksanvisningen nøye, og ta vare på den for fremtidig bruk. 
VIKTIG INFORMATION! 
Läs bruksanvisningen i sin helhet innan du börjar att montera och/eller använda produkten. Följ bruksanvisningen noggrant och spara den för framtida 
referens. 
TÄRKEITÄ TIETOJA 
Lue käyttöohjeet kokonaan ennen tämän tuotteen kokoamista ja/tai käyttöä. Noudata käyttöohjeita tarkasti ja säilytä ne myöhempää tarvetta varten. 
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WAŻNE INFORMACJE.  
Przed użyciem produktu należy dokładnie zapoznać się ze wskazówkami bezpieczeństwa. Należy zapoznać się z instrukcją obsługi i zachować ją do   użytku w 
przyszłości. 
DŮLEŽITÉ INFORMACE!  
Před sestavením nebo použitím výrobku si pečlivě přečtěte celý návod.   Dodržujte důsledně uvedené pokyny a návod uschovejte, aby byl k dispozici v 
případě potřeby. 
FONTOS INFORMÁCIÓ  
A termék összeszerelésének vagy használatának megkezdése előtt figyelmesen olvassa el a teljes útmutatót. Őrizze meg az útmutatót, és gondosan tartsa 
be a benne foglaltakat. 
BELANGRIJKE INFORMATIE!  
Lees de volledige handleiding zorgvuldig door voordat u dit product monteert en/of gebruikt. Volg de handleiding zorgvuldig en bewaar deze voor toekomstig 
gebruik. 
DÔLEŽITÉ INFORMÁCIE! 
Predtým ako začnete s montážou a/alebo používaním tohto produktu si pozorne prečítajte celý návod. Návod dôsledne dodržiavajte a ponechajte si ho pre 
použitie v budúcnosti. 
INFORMATIONS IMPORTANTES  
Veuillez lire attentivement l'ensemble du manuel avant de commencer à monter et/ou utiliser ce produit. Suivez rigoureusement le manuel et conservez-le 
pour toute consultation ultérieure. 
POMEMBNE INFORMACIJE!  
Pred montažo/uporabo izdelka pozorno preberite ta navodila za uporabo. Upoštevajte navodila in jih shranite, saj jih boste morda še potrebovali. 
VAŽNE OBAVIJESTI!  
Molimo Vas pažljivo pročitajte upute za uporabu prije sastavljanja i/ili korištenja ovog proizvoda. Strogo se pridržavajte uputa i sačuvajte ih za buduće 
potrebe. 
INFORMAZIONI IMPORTANTI!  
Si prega di leggere attentamente l'intero manuale prima di cominciare a montare e/o a utilizzare questo prodotto. Seguire rigorosamente le istruzioni di 
questo manuale e conservarlo per una successiva consultazione. 
INFORMACIÓN IMPORTANTE  
Leer con atención todo el manual antes de comenzar a ensamblar/usar este producto. Seguir a conciencia las instrucciones del manual y conservarlo para 
futuras consultas. 
VAŽNE INFORMACIJE!  
Prije sklapanja i/ili korištenja ovog proizvoda, pažljivo pročitajte cijeli priručnik. Pažljivo se pridržavajte uputstava u priručniku i sačuvajte ga za buduću 
upotrebu. 
VAŽNE INFORMACIJE!  
Pažljivo pročitajte kompletan priručnik pre nego što počnete da sklapate i/ili koristite ovaj proizvod. Detaljno sledite priručnik i sačuvajte ga za kasniju 
upotrebu 
ВАЖЛИВА ІНФОРМАЦІЯ.  
Уважно прочитайте весь посібник, перш ніж збирати та/чи використовувати цей продукт. Виконайте всі інструкції цього посібника та збережіть його 
для подальшого використання. 
INFORMAŢII IMPORTANTE  
Citiţi cu atenţie întregul manual înainte de a începe să montaţi şi/sau să utilizaţi acest produs. Urmaţi îndeaproape instrucţiunile din manual şi păstraţi-l 
pentru consultare ulterioară. 
ВАЖНА ИНФОРМАЦИЯ!  
Моля, прочетете цялото ръководство внимателно, преди да започнете да сглобявате и/или използвате този продукт. Следвайте стриктно  
ръководството и го пазете за бъдещи справки. 
ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΕΣ ΠΛΗΡΟΦΟΡΙΕΣ!  
Διαβάστε προσεκτικά ολόκληρο το εγχειρίδιο πριν από τη συναρμολόγηση ή/και   τη χρήση του προϊόντος. Ακολουθήστε προσεκτικά τις οδηγίες του εγχειριδίου 
και κρατήστε τις για μελλοντική αναφορά. 
INFORMAÇÕES IMPORTANTES!  
Queira ler este manual inteiro e com atenção antes de começar a montar e/ou usar este produto. Siga as instruções de forma cuidadosa e guarde-as para 
referência futura. 
ВАЖНАЯ ИНФОРМАЦИЯ! 
 Внимательно и полностью прочитайте это руководство, прежде чем приступать к сборке или использованию этого изделия. Следуйте всем 
инструкциям этого руководства и сохраните его на будущее для справки. 

TR: 

CN: 

ÖNEMLİ BİLGİLER!  
Bu ürünün montaj nl l yapmaya başlamadan ve/veya ürünü kullanmadan önce lütfen k lavuzun tamam n  dikkatlice okuyun. K lavuzu ad m ad m izleyin ve daha 
sonra başvurmak üzere saklay n. 
重要信息！ 
组装和/或使用本产品之前请通读该手册。请严格遵循手册说明，保留手册供日后参考。
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WARNING TO AVOID SCRATCHES! 
In order to avoid scratching this furniture should be assembled on a soft layer - could be a rug. 
ADVARSEL FOR AT FORHINDRE RIDSER! 
For at forhindre ridser skal dette møbel samles på et blødt underlag, f.eks. et tæppe. 
HINWEIS ZUR VERMEIDUNG VON KRATZERN 
Um Kratzer zu vermeiden, sollte dieses Möbelstück auf einer weichen Unterlage montiert werden (z. B. Teppich).
ADVARSEL FOR Å UNNGÅ RIPER! 
For å unngå riper må møbelet monteres på et mykt underlag, for eksempel et teppe. 
VARNING OM HUR DU UNDVIKER REPOR! 
För att undvika repor ska denna möbel monteras på ett mjukt underlag, exempelvis en matta. 
VARO NAARMUJA! 
Varo naarmuja ja kokoa tämä kaluste pehmeällä alustalla, esimerkiksi maton päällä.
OSTRZEŻENIE WS. USZKODZEŃ 
Aby uniknąć rys, ten mebel powinien być montowany, składany na miękkim podłożu, np. dywanie. 
VAROVÁNÍ TÝKAJÍCÍ SE POŠKRÁBÁNÍ! 
Aby nedošlo k poškrábání, sestavujte nábytek na měkkém podkladu – např. na koberci. 
KARCOLÁSOK MEGELŐZÉSE – FIGYELEM! 
A karcolások megelőzése érdekében a bútort puha felületen, például szőnyegen kell összeszerelni. 
WAARSCHUWING OM KRASSEN TE VERMIJDEN! 
Om te voorkomen dat dit meubel krassen vertoont, moet het gemonteerd worden op een zachte ondergrond - zoals een tapijt 
VÝSTRAHA TÝKAJÚCA SA PREDCHÁDZANIA ŠKRABANCOM! 
Aby sa predišlo škrabancom, tento nábytok by sa mal montovať na mäkkom podklade, napríklad na koberci. 
AVERTISSEMENT POUR ÉVITER LES RAYURES 
Afin d'éviter les rayures, ce meuble doit être monté sur une surface souple (un tapis, par exemple). 
KAKO PREPREČITI PRASKE! 
Da bi se izognili praskam na pohištvu, pohištvo sestavite na mehki podlagi, npr. na preprogi 
UPOZORENJE O IZBJEGAVANJU OGREBOTINA! 
Kako bi se izbjegle ogrebotine, ovaj proizvod potrebno je sastavljati na mekanoj površini - primjerice, na tepihu. 
AVVERTENZA PER EVITARE I GRAFFI! 
Per evitare i graffi, si raccomanda di montare questo mobile su una superficie morbida (come ad es. un tappeto). 
ADVERTENCIA PARA EVITAR RAYADURAS 
Para no rayar este mueble, es aconsejable ensamblarlo sobre una superficie suave (posiblemente una alfombra).
UPOZORENJE ZA SPRJEČAVANJE NASTANKA OGREBOTINA! 
Da bi se izbjegle ogrebotine na ovom namještaju, poželjno ga je sastaviti na mekoj podlozi - na primjer, tepihu. 
UPOZORENJE ZA IZBEGAVANJE OGREBOTINA! 
Da biste izbegli ogrebotine, ovaj nameštaj treba da sastavljate na mekoj podlozi - može prostirka. 
ПОПЕРЕДЖЕННЯ ЩОДО ПОДРЯПИН. 
Щоб уникнути подряпин, ці меблі слід збирати на м’якій поверхні, наприклад, на килимі.
ATENŢIONARE PENTRU EVITAREA ZGÂRIERII! 
Pentru evitarea zgârierii, această piesă de mobilier trebuie să fie montată pe o suprafaţă moale, de exemplu, pe un covor. 
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ ЗА ИЗБЯГВАНЕ НА ДРАСКОТИНИ! 
За да избегнете надраскване, тази мебел трябва да бъде сглобена на мека повърхност – например килим. 
ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ ΓΙΑ ΤΗΝ ΑΠΟΦΥΓΗ ΓΡΑΤΣΟΥΝΙΩΝ! 
Για την αποφυγή γρατσουνιών, το έπιπλο θα πρέπει να συναρμολογηθεί σε μαλακή επιφάνεια, όπως για παράδειγμα πάνω σε ένα χαλί. 
AVISO PARA EVITAR RISCOS 
Para evitar riscos, este móvel deve ser montado numa superfície macia (por exemplo, tapete). 
ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ ОТНОСИТЕЛЬНО ЦАРАПИН! 
Во избежание нанесения царапин, сборку этой мебели необходимо выполнять на мягкой поверхности, например на ковре. 
ÇİZİLMELERİ ÖNLEMEYE YÖNELİK UYARI! 
Bu mobilyan n çizilmesini engellemek için montajl n  hal  gibi yumuşak bir yüzeyin üzerinde yap n. 
防刮警告！ 
为了避免刮伤家具，应在地毯等软面上进行组装。 
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GENERAL INSTRUCTION FOR FURNITURE MADE OF WOOD OR WOOD COMPOSITES SUCH AS MELAMINE, LAMINATE OR VENEER SURFACES! 
Wipe clean with a damp cloth. Use only water or a gentle detergent.  
Wipe dry with a clean cloth.
GENEREL VEJLEDNING TIL MØBLER FREMSTILLET AF TRÆ ELLER TRÆKOMPOSITMATERIALER SOM MELAMIN, LAMINAT ELLER FINER! 
Rengøres med en fugtig klud. Anvend kun vand eller et mildt vaskemiddel.  
Tørres af med en ren klud. 
ALLGEMEINE HINWEISE FÜR MÖBEL AUS HOLZ ODER HOLZ-VERBUNDWERKSTOFFEN WIE MELAMIN-, LAMINAT- ODER 
FURNIEROBERFLÄCHEN! 
Mit einem feuchten Tuch abwischen. Nur Wasser oder ein mildes Reinigungsmittel verwenden.  
Mit einem sauberen Tuch trocken reiben. 
GENERELLE INSTRUKSJONER FOR MØBLER LAGET AV TRE ELLER TREKOMPOSITT SOM MELAMIN, LAMINAT ELLER FINER! 
Tørk av med en fuktig klut. Bruk bare vann eller et mildt vaskemiddel.  
Tørk av med en ren klut. 
ALLMÄNNA INSTRUKTIONER GÄLLANDE MÖBLER AV TRÄ ELLER TRÄKOMPOSIT SÅSOM MELAMIN, LAMINAT ELLER FANER! 
Torka rent med en fuktig trasa. Använd endast vatten eller ett milt rengöringsmedel. Torka torrt med en ren trasa. 
YLEISIÄ OHJEITA PUUSTA JA PUUKOMPOSIITTIMATERIAALEISTA KUTEN MELAMIINISTA, LAMINAATISTA TAI VANERISTA  
VALMISTETUILLE KALUSTEILLE! 
Pyyhi puhtaaksi kostealla liinalla. Käytä vain vettä tai mietoa pesuainetta.  
Kuivaa puhtaalla liinalla. 
OGÓLNE INSTRUKCJE DOTYCZĄCE MEBLI Z DREWNA ORAZ MATERIAŁÓW DREWNOPOCHODNYCH: MELAMINA, LAMINAT, OKLEINA 
Do czyszczenia należy używać wilgotnej ściereczki. Używać wyłącznie wody lub delikatnego detergentu.  
Wycierać do sucha ściereczką. 
OBECNÉ POKYNY TÝKAJÍCÍ SE NÁBYTKU VYROBENÉHO ZE DŘEVA NEBO Z KOMPOZITŮ DŘEVA, NAPŘ. S POVRCHEM Z MELAMINU, LAMINÁTU 
NEBO DÝHY! 
Čistěte otřením navlhčeným hadříkem. Používejte pouze vodu nebo jemný čistící prostředek.  
Vytřete dosucha čistým hadříkem. 
ÁLTALÁNOS ÚTMUTATÁS A FÁBÓL KÉSZÜLT VAGY ÖSSZETETT FAANYAGOT, PÉLDÁUL MELAMIN-, LAMINÁLT VAGY FURNÉRFELÜLETET 
TARTALMAZÓ BÚTOROKHOZ 
Törölje tisztára nedves ruhával. Csak vizet vagy kímélő tisztítószert használjon.  
Törölje szárazra tiszta ruhával.
ALGEMENE INSTRUCTIES VOOR MEUBELS VERVAARDIGD UIT HOUT OF HOUTCOMPOSIET ALS MELAMINE, LAMINAAT OF 
FINEEROPPERVLAKKEN! 
Reinig met een vochtige doek. Gebruik alleen water of wasmiddel. 
Droogwrijven met een schone doek. 
VŠEOBECNÉ POKYNY PRE NÁBYTOK VYROBENÝ Z DREVA ALEBO KOMPOZITNÝCH MATERIÁLOV, NAPRÍKLAD MELAMÍNU, LAMINÁTU ALEBO 
PREGLEJKOVÝCH POVRCHOV! 
Utrite dočista navlhčenou utierkou. Používajte iba vodu alebo jemný čistiaci prostriedok.  
Utrite dosucha čistou utierkou. 
INSTRUCTIONS GÉNÉRALES POUR LE MOBILIER CONSTITUÉ DE BOIS OU DE COMPOSITES DE BOIS (COMME LES SURFACES EN MELAMINÉ, 
STRATIFIÉ OU PLACAGE) 
Nettoyer à l'aide d'un chiffon humide. Utiliser uniquement de l'eau ou un détergent doux.  
Essuyer à l'aide d'un chiffon propre. 
SPLOŠNA NAVODILA ZA VZDRŽEVANJE POHIŠTVA IZ LESA ALI LESENIH KOMPOZITOV, KOT SO MELANIN, LAMINAT ALI FURNIR! 
Obrišite z vlažno krpo. Uporabljajte le vodo ali blag detergent.  
Posušite s čisto krpo. 
OPĆE UPUTE ZA NAMJEŠTAJ IZRAĐEN OD DRVA ILI DRVNIH KOMPOZITA, KAO ŠTO SU POVRŠINE OD MELAMINA, LAMINATA ILI FURNIRA! 
Očistite vlažnom krpom. Upotrijebite samo vodu ili blagi deterdžent.  
Posušite čistom krpom. 
ISTRUZIONI GENERALI PER MOBILI IN LEGNO O COMPOSITI DI LEGNO COME LE SUPERFICI IN MELAMINA. LAMINATO O 
IMPIALLACCIATURA! 
Pulire con un panno umido. Utilizzare solo acqua o un detergente delicato.  
Asciugare con un panno pulito. 
INSTRUCCIONES GENERALES ACERCA DE LOS MUEBLES CON SUPERFICIES DE MADERA,  
COMPUESTOS DE MADERA COMO MELANINA, LAMINADAS O CONTRACHAPADAS
Limpiar con un paño húmedo. Usar solo agua o un detergente suave. 
Secar con un paño limpio. 
OPŠTA UPUTSTVA ZA NAMJEŠTAJ OD DRVETA ILI DRVENIH KOMPOZITA, NA PRIMJER ZA POVRŠINE OD MELAMINA, LAMINATA ILI 
FURNIRA. 
Obrisati vlažnom krpom. Koristiti samo vodu ili blagi deterdžent.  
Posušiti suhom krpom. 
OPŠTA UPUTSTVA ZA NAMEŠTAJ NAPRAVLJEN OD DRVETA ILI DRVENOG KOMPOZITA KAO ŠTO SU MELAMIN, LAMINAT ILI FURNIR 
POVRŠINE! 
Obrišite vlažnom krpom. Koristite samo vodu ili blagi deterdžent.  
Prebrišite suvom, čistom krpom. 
ЗАГАЛЬНА ІНСТРУКЦІЯ ДЛЯ МЕБЛІВ, ВИГОТОВЛЕНИХ З ДЕРЕВА ЧИ ДЕРЕВ’ЯНИХ КОМПОНЕНТІВ, НАПРИКЛАД, МЕЛАМІНУ, ЛАМІНАТА 
АБО ШПОНУ. 
Протирайте за допомогою вологої ганчірки. Використовуйте воду або слабкий розчин миючого засобу.  
Витирайте чистою ганчіркою. 
INSTRUCŢIUNI GENERALE PENTRU PIESELE DE MOBILIER REALIZATE DIN LEMN SAU DIN COMPUŞI DIN LEMN PRECUM SUPRAFEŢELE 
MELAMINATE, LAMINATE SAU FURNIRUITE! 
Curăţaţi prin ştergere cu o lavetă umedă. Utilizaţi numai apă sau un detergent delicat.  
Uscaţi prin ştergere cu o lavetă curată. 
ОБЩА ИНСТРУКЦИЯ ЗА МЕБЕЛИ, ИЗРАБОТЕНИ ОТ ДЪРВО ИЛИ ДЪРВЕНИ КОМПОЗИТНИ МАТЕРИАЛИ, КАТО МЕЛАМИН, ЛАМИНАТ ИЛИ 
ФУРНИРНИ ПОВЪРХНОСТИ! 
Избършете с влажна кърпа. Използвайте само вода или лек почистващ препарат.  
Подсушете с чиста кърпа. 
ΓΕΝΙΚΕΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΓΙΑ ΕΠΙΠΛΑ ΑΠΟ ΞΥΛΟ Ή ΣΥΝΘΕΤΙΚΟ ΞΥΛΟ ΟΠΩΣ ΜΕΛΑΜΙΝΗ, ΛΑΜΙΝΕΪΤ Ή ΛΟΥΣΤΡΑΡΙΣΜΕΝΕΣ ΕΠΙΦΑΝΕΙΕΣ! 
Σκουπίζετε με ένα υγρό πανί. Χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο νερό ή ένα ήπιο απορρυπαντικό.  
Στεγνώνετε με ένα καθαρό πανί. 
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INFORMAÇÕES GERAIS PARA MÓVEIS DE MADEIRA OU MATERIAIS COMPOSITOS DE MADEIRA, COMO SUPERFÍCIES DE MELAMINA, 
LAMINADO OU FOLHEADO 
Limpar com um pano úmido. Usar apenas água ou detergente neutro. 
Secar com um pano limpo. 
ОБЩИЕ УКАЗАНИЯ ОТНОСИТЕЛЬНО МЕБЕЛИ, ИЗГОТОВЛЕННОЙ ИЗ ДЕРЕВА ИЛИ ДРЕВЕСНЫХ КОМПОЗИЦИОННЫХ МАТЕРИАЛОВ, ТАКИХ 
КАК МЕЛАМИН, ЛАМИНАТ ИЛИ ШПОН! 
Очистите изделие чистой влажной тканью. Используйте мягкодействующее моющее средство.  
Вытрите досуха чистой тряпкой. 
AHŞAP VEYA MELAMİN, LAMİNAT YA DA AHŞAP KAPLAMA GİBİ AHŞAP TÜREVİ YÜZEYLERDEN YAPILAN MOBİLYALARA YÖNELİK GENEL 
YÖNERGE! 
Nemli bir bezle silerek temizleyin. Yalnızca su veya yumuşak bir deterjan kullanın.  
Temiz bir bezle silerek kurulayın. 
针对实木及实木复合类（三聚氰胺面、层板、胶合板）家具的一般说明 
请用湿布擦拭。只使用水或温和洗涤剂。  
请用干净的布擦干。 
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IMPORTANT! 
It is important that any product which is assembled using any kind of screw is re-tightened 2 weeks after assembly, and once every 3 months - in order to 
assure stability through-out the lifespan of the product.
VIGTIGT! 
Det er vigtigt, at alle produkter, der samles med alle former for skruer, efterspændes to uger efter samling samt hver tredje måned for at sikre, at 
produktet er stabilt i hele dets levetid. 
WICHTIG! 
Es ist wichtig, bei jedem mit Schrauben montierten Produkt diese 2 Wochen nach dem Zusammenbau sowie einmal alle 3 Monate wieder anzuziehen, um 
die Stabilität des Produkts über die gesamte Lebensdauer hinweg zu gewährleisten. 
VIKTIG! 
Det er viktig at alle produkter som monteres med skruer blir etterstrammet 2 uker etter montering, og hver 3. måned for å sikre stabiliteten gjennom hele 
produktets levetid 
VIKTIGT! 
För alla produkter som monteras med skruv är det viktigt att dessa efterdras två veckor efter monteringen och därefter en gång var tredje månad. Detta för 
att säkerställa att produkten håller sig stabil under hela sin livslängd. 
TÄRKEÄÄ! 
On tärkeää, että kaikki ruuvien avulla koottavat tuotteet kiristetään uudelleen 2 viikkoa kokoamisen jälkeen ja aina 3 kuukauden välein, jotta tuote pysyy  
vakaana koko käyttöikänsä ajan. 
WAŻNE! 
Ważne jest, żeby każdy ze skręcanych produktów został ponownie dokręcony w ciągu 2 tygodni od montażu, a następnie sprawdzać co 3 miesiące czy śruby 
są dokręcone — w celu zapewnienia stabilności przez czas użytkowania produktu. 
DŮLEŽITÉ! 
U každého výrobku, který se sestavuje pomocí jakýchkoli šroubků, je důležité dotáhnout šroubky 2 týdny po sestavení a potom každé 3 měsíce, aby byla 
zajištěna stabilita po celou dobu životnosti výrobku. 
FONTOS! 
Minden terméknél fontos, hogy bármilyen fajta csavarral is történik az összeszerelése, utána 2 héttel, majd 3 havi rendszerességgel szükséges a csavarok 
utánhúzása. Ezzel a termék teljes élettartamán keresztül biztosítható a stabilitása.
BELANGRIJK! 
Het is belangrijk om elk product dat met om het even welk soort schroef wordt gemonteerd, twee weken na montage en om de drie maanden, opnieuw 
wordt vastgeschroefd, om de stabiliteit van het product tijdens de hele levensduur te verzekeren. 
DÔLEŽITÉ! 
Je dôležité, aby sa na akomkoľvek produkte, montovanom pomocou akýchkoľvek skrutiek, skrutky dotiahli po dvoch týždňoch od montáže, a jedenkrát v 
priebehu každých 3 mesiacov – tak sa zaručí stabilita počas celej životnosti produktu. 
IMPORTANT 
Il est important que tout produit monté à l'aide de vis soit resserré 2 semaines après son montage, puis tous les 3 mois, afin de garantir sa stabilité durant 
tout son cycle de vie. 
POMEMBNO! 
Vsak izdelek, ki ga sestavite z uporabo kakršnihkoli vijakov morate 2 tedna po sestavitvi ponovno pregledati in vijake po potrebi priviti. To ponovite vsake 3 
mesece, da bi zagotovili stabilnost izdelka skozi njegovo celotno življenjsko dobo. 
VAŽNO! 
Važno je da se svi tipovi vijaka na bilo kojoj vrsti proizvoda koji se s pomoću njih sastavlja ponovno pritegnu 2 tjedna nakon sastavljanja te jednom svaka 3 
mjeseca - kako bi se zajamčila stabilnost tijekom životnog vijeka proizvoda. 
IMPORTANTE! 
È importante in ogni prodotto montato con viti serrare ben strette le viti 2 settimane dopo il montaggio e poi ogni 3 mesi per garantire la sua stabilità 
durante tutta la durata del prodotto. 
IMPORTANTE 
En el caso de los productos ensamblados, es importante volver a apretar los tornillos 2 semanas después del montaje y después cada 3 meses, para así 
preservar la estabilidad durante toda la vida útil del producto. 
VAŽNO! 
Za sve proizvode sa vijčanim vezama, potrebno je izvršiti pritezanje 2 sedmice nakon sklapanja i svaka 3 mjeseca nakon toga, kako bi se osigurala 
stabilnost tokom cijelog životnog vijeka proizvoda. 
VAŽNO! 
Važno je da svaki proizvod koji je sklopljen korišćenjem bilo kakvih šrafova bude ponovo pričvršćen 2 nedelje nakon sklapanja i jednom svaka 3 meseca - 
kako bi se obezbedila stabilnost tokom celog veka trajanja proizvoda. 
УВАГА. 
Майте на увазі, якщо у процесі монтажу продукту використовуються гвинти будь-якого типу, їх треба повторно затягнути через 2 тижні після 
монтажу, а потім кожні 3 місяці. Це необхідно для того, щоб забезпечити надійне використання продукту протягом терміну його служби. 
IMPORTANT 
Este important ca şuruburile de orice tip, cu ajutorul cărora au fost montate produsele, să fie strânse din nou la 2 săptămâni după montare şi, apoi, o dată 
la 3 luni, pentru a se asigura stabilitatea de-a lungul duratei de viaţă a produsului 
ВАЖНО! 
Важно е всеки продукт, който е сглобен с помощта на винтове, да бъде затегнат 2 седмици след сглобяването, и веднъж на всеки 3 месеца, за да се 
гарантира стабилност през цялото време на използване на продукта. 
ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ! 
Για κάθε προϊόν που συναρμολογείται με βίδες είναι σημαντικό αυτές να ξανασφίγγονται 2 εβδομάδες μετά τη συναρμολόγηση και μία φορά κάθε 3 μήνες, για 
τη διασφάλιση της σταθερότητας σε όλη τη διάρκεια ζωής του προϊόντος. 
AVISO IMPORTANTE! 
É importante, em cada produto montado com parafusos, reapertar os mesmos 2 semanas após a montagem e uma vez a cada 3 meses para garantir a 
estabilidade do produto ao longo de toda a sua vida útil. 
ВАЖНО! 
В любом изделии, собранном с использованием винтов любого типа, необходимо через 2 недели после сборки и в дальнейшем каждые 3 месяца 
подтягивать винты, чтобы обеспечить прочность изделия в течение срока эксплуатации. 
ÖNEMLİ! 
Vida kullanllarak yap lan her türlü ürün montaj  için montajdan 2 hafta sonra vidalar n yeniden s k şt r lmas  ve kullan m süresi boyunca ürün istikrar n n 
sağlanmas  için de her 3 ayda bir vidalar n s k şt r lmas  önem arz eder. 
重要提示！ 
使用任何类型的螺钉组装的产品，必须在组装 2 周后重新拧紧，并且每 3 个月重新拧紧一次，以确保产品在整个使用期内结实稳固。 
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anligt hushållsavfall. Elektrisk och elektronisk utrustning innehåller ämnen som kan skada människor och miljö om den inte återvinns på korrekt sätt. Du 
ansvarar för att överlämna produkten till lämpligt insamlingsställe för återvinning av elektriskt och elektroniskt avfall. Nä
kan återvinnas på rätt sätt hjälper du till att förhindra att den påverkar natur och miljö negativt och du bidrar till att skydda människors hälsa. Mer 
information om hur du kasserar produkten korrekt kan du få via kommunen, ditt avfallshanteringsbolag eller den butik där du köpte produkten. 

SE: Hur användare i privathushåll inom EU kasserar utrustning på korrekt sätt. Denna symbol visar att den här produkten inte får kasseras tillsammans med 
v

r du kasserar produkten så att den 

   

NO : Kassering av utstyr fra private husholdninger a  telobmys etteD .UE i ngir at produktet ikke skal kastes sammen med husholdningsavfall. Elektrisk og 
 å ravsna ttid re teD .gitkir ereslukriser ekki terytstu sivh teøjlim åp go esleh sreksennem åp edaks ekasrårof nak mos reffots redlohenni rytstu ksinortkele

levere utstyret ti l et innsamlingssted for resirkulering av elektrisk og elektronisk avfall. Ved å levere utstyret til resirkulering bidrar du til å hindre at disse 
 elakol ted ,retehgidnym  elakol tkatnoK .esleh sreksennem ettykseb å lit tmas ,gnintsaleb gidønu teøjlim go nerutan rerøfåp enetkudorp

renovasjonsselskapet eller butikken der du kjøpte produktet hvis du ønsker mer informasjon om riktig kassering.

laitteita aiheuttamasta ylimääräistä kuormitusta luonnolle ja ympäristölle ja suojelet ihmis
ävittämisestä saat ottamalla yhteyden kotipaikkasi viranomaisiin, kotisi jätehuollosta vastaavaan yritykseen tai myymälään, josta hankit tämän tuotteen.

   
FI: Kotitalouksien laiteromun hävittäminen EU-alueella. Symboli osoittaa, että tätä tuotetta ei saa hävittää muun kot italousjätteen mukana. Sähkö- ja 

elektroniikkalaitteet sisältävät aineita, jotka voivat olla haitallisia terveydelle ja ympäristölle, jos niitä ei hävitetä as ianmukaisesti. Sähkö- ja 
elektroniikkalaiteromu on toimitettava asianmukaiseen keräyspisteeseen kierrätettäväksi. Kun toimitat romun asianmukaiseen keräyspisteeseen, estät 

ten terveyttä. Lisätietoja laitteiden asianmukaisesta 
h

   PL:  Pozbywanie się zużytego sprzętu w gospodarstwach domowych w Unii Europejskiej. Ten symbol oznacza, że produktu nie wolno wyrzucać wraz z innymi 
   odpadami z gospodarstwa domowego. Sprzęt elektryczny i elektroniczny zawiera substancje, które w przypadku braku właściwego recyklingu mogą być 
   groźne dla ludzkiego zdrowia i środowiska. Obowiązkiem użytkownika jest dostarczyć zużyty sprzęt elektryczny i elektroniczny do właściwego punktu zbiórki 
   celem przekazania do recyklingu. Postępując w ten sposób, pomaga się zapobiegać szkodom, jakie produkty te mogłyby wyrządzić przyrodzie i środowisku, 
   oraz wspiera się ochronę ludzkiego zdrowia. Więcej informacji na temat właściwego sposobu przekazywania do utylizacji można uzyskać w lokalnym urzędzie 
   miasta, firmie zajmującej się odbiorem odpadów lub sklepie, który sprzedał produkt.

    CZ:    Likvidace zařízení po ukončení jejich používání uživateli v soukromých domácnostech v zemích Evropské Unie. Tento symbol označuje, že výrobek nelze 
    likvidovat jako běžný domovní odpad. Elektrická a elektronická zařízení obsahují látky, které mohou být škodlivé lidskému zdraví a životnímu prostředí, 
    pokud by nebyly odpovídajícím způsobem recyklovány. Je vaší odpovědností, abyste zařízení odevzdali v místě určeném pro sběr elektrických a elektronických 
    zařízení určených k recyklaci. Když předáte výrobky k odpovídající recyklaci, pomáháte zabránit, aby zbytečně zatěžovaly přírodu a životní prostředí, 
    a chráníte lidské zdraví. Další informace týkající se správné likvidace získáte na místním úřadě, u vaší služby zajišťující likvidaci domovního odpadu nebo v 
    obchodě, ve kterém jste produkt zakoupili.

    HU:    Magáncélokra használt berendezések hulladékának kezelése az Európai Unióban. Az ábra azt jelenti, hogy a termék nem dobható el háztartási hulladékként. 
    Az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések olyan anyagokat tartalmaznak, amelyek helyes újrahasznosítás hiányában kárt tehetnek az emberi egészségben 
    és a környezetben. Az Ön felelőssége, hogy leadja őket az elektromos és elektronikus berendezések hulladékának újrahasznosítására létesített gyűjtőhelyen. 
    Így megelőzi, hogy ezek a termékek elkerülhető kárt tegyenek a természetben, a környezetben, és védi az emberi egészséget. A hulladékkezelés megfelelő 
    módjáról a helyi önkormányzatnál, a háztartási hulladék elszállítását végző szolgáltatónál vagy a termék vásárlása szerinti üzletnél érdeklődhet.

    SK:    Likvidácia odpadu používateľmi v súkromných domácnostiach v Európskej únii. Tento symbol znamená, že produkt sa nesmie zlikvidovať s iným domácim 
    odpadom. Elektrické a elektronické zariadenia obsahujú látky, ktoré môžu pri nesprávnej recyklácii poškodiť ľudské zdravie a životné prostredie. Ste 
    zodpovední za odovzdanie na určenom mieste zberu na recykláciu elektrického a elektronického odpadu. Odovzdaním na správnu recykláciu pomáhate pri 
    zabraňovaní zbytočnému zaťažovaniu prírody a životného prostredia týmto produktom a chránení ľudského zdravia. Viac informácií o správnej likvidácii vám 
    poskytne lokálny mestský úrad, servis na likvidáciu domáceho odpadu alebo personál predajne, kde ste produkt zakúpili.

    NL:    Afvoer van afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparaten uit particuliere huishoudens in de Europese Unie. Dit symbool geeft aan dat u dit product niet 
    samen met ander huishoudelijk afval mag afvoeren. Elektrische en elektronische apparaten bevatten stoffen die schadelijk kunnen zijn voor de menselijke 
    gezondheid en het milieu als ze niet correct worden gerecycled. Het is uw verantwoordelijkheid om dit product af te geven bij een inzamelpunt voor het 
    recyclen van afgedankte elektrische en elektronische apparatuur. Door dit product op de juiste wijze af te voeren, helpt u voorkomen dat deze producten 
    de natuur en het milieu onnodig belasten en de menselijke gezondheid schaden. Neem voor meer informatie over een correcte afvoer contact op met uw 
    gemeente, het plaatselijke afvalverwerkingsbedrijf of de winkel waar u dit product hebt gekocht.
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GB: Disposal of waste equipment by users in private households in the European Union. This symbol indicates that this product must not be disposed of with 
your other household waste. Electrical and electronic equipment contain substances which may cause damage to human health and environment if not 
recycled correctly. It is your responsibility to hand over to a designated collection point for recycling of waste electrical  and electronic equipment. When 
handing over for correct recycling you help to prevent these products straining nature and environment unnecessarily and to protect human health. For 

 desahcrup uoy erehw erots eht ro ecivres lasopsid etsaw dlohesuoh  ruoy ,eciffo ytic lacol ruoy tcatnoc esaelp ,lasopsid tcerroc gnidrager noitamrofni erom
this product.  

DK : Bortskaffelse af elektrisk og elektronisk affald for brugere i private husholdninger i EU. Elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr in deholder materialer, komponenter 
og stoffer,  der kan være skadelige for menneskers sundhed og for miljøet, hvis kasseret elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr ikke håndteres korrekt. Elektrisk og 
elektronisk udstyr er mærket med den overkrydsede skraldespand. Den symboliserer, at elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr ikke må bortskaffes sammen med 
usorteret husholdningsaffald, men skal indsamles særskilt. Alle kommuner har etableret indsamlingsordninger, hvor elektrisk og elektronisk udstyr gratis 
kan afleveres af borgerne på genbrugsstationer og andre indsamlingssteder eller bliver afhentet direkte fra husholdningerne. Nærmere information kan fås 
hos kommunens tekniske forvaltning.  

DE: Entsorgung von Altgeräten durch Verbraucher in privaten Haushalten in der Europäischen Union. Dieses Symbol zeigt an, dass dieses Produkt nicht über 
Ihren Hausmüll entsorgt werden darf. Elektrische und elektronische Geräte enthalten Substanzen, die bei unsachgemäßem Recycling der menschlichen 
Gesundheit und der Umwelt schaden können. Es liegt in Ihrer Verantwortung, sie an eine spezielle Sammelstelle für das Recycling elektrischer und 
elektronischer Altgeräte zu übergeben. Durch Übergabe an eine geeignete Recyclingstelle leisten Sie einen Beitrag zur Verhinderung, dass diese Produkte 
der Natur, Umwelt und menschlichen Gesundheit unnötig schaden. Weitere Informationen zur richtigen Entsorgung erhalten Sie von Ihrer örtlichen 
Stadtverwaltung, Ihrem Entsorgungsbetrieb oder dem Laden, in dem Sie dieses Produkt erworben haben. 

    FR:    Élimination des appareils mis au rebut par les ménages dans l’Union européenne. Ce symbole indique que ce produit ne doit pas être jeté avec les déchets 
   ménagers ordinaires. Les appareils électriques et électroniques contiennent des substances nuisibles à la santé humaine et à l’environnement en cas de 
   recyclage non conforme. Il est de votre responsabilité de déposer vos appareils dans les centres de collecte désignés pour le recyclage des équipements 
   électriques et électroniques. En confiant votre appareil à un centre de recyclage désigné, vous contribuez à la préservation de la nature et de l’environnement
   ainsi qu’à la protection de la santé humaine. Pour obtenir plus d’informations sur l’élimination correcte de vos déchets, contactez les autorités locales, 
   le service de collecte des ordures ménagères ou le magasin dans lequel vous avez acheté ce produit.
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SI: 

HR : 

IT : 

ES : 

BA : 

RS : 

UA : 

RO : 

BG : 

GR : 

PT : 

RU : 

TR : 

CN : 

Odlaganje odpadne opreme iz zasebnih gospodinjstev v EU. Izdelkov, označenih s tem simbolom, ne smete odlagati med običajne gospodinjske odpadke. 
Električna in elektronska oprema vsebuje snovi, ki lahko škodujejo zdravju ljudi in okolju, če niso ustrezno reciklirane. Zato morate poskrbeti, 
da izdelek oddate na ustrezno zbirno mesto za recikliranje odpadne električne in elektronske opreme. S pravilnim odlaganjem in oddajo odpadne opreme 
v recikliranje boste pomagali preprečiti nepotrebno onesnaževanje narave in okolja ter zaščititi zdravje ljudi. Za nadaljnje informacije v zvezi s pravilnim 
ravnanjem z odpadno opremo se obrite na pristojno lokalno službo, komunalno podjetje, ki skrbi za odstranjevanje gospodinjskih odpadkov v vašem kraju,
ali trgovino, kjer ste izdelek kupili.

Odlaganje otpadne opreme koju provode korisnici u privatnim kućanstvima u Europskoj Uniji. Ovaj simbol pokazuje da se ovaj proizvod ne smije odlagati 
skupa s drugim otpadom kućanstva. Električka i elektronička oprema sadrže tvari koje mogu naškoditi ljudskom zdravlju i životnom okolišu ako ju se ne 
reciklira pravilno. Vaša je odgovornost predati otpadnu električku i elektroničku opremu na predviđenom mjestu za prikupljanje radi recikliranja. Predajom ove 
opreme radi pravilnog recikliranja pomažete da se spreči nepotrebno ugrožavanje prirode i životnog okoliša te zaštiti ljudsko zdravlje. 
Više informacija o pravilnom odlaganju potražite u lokalnoj gradskoj službi, vašoj komunalnoj službi za otpad ili u dućanu u kojem ste kupili ovaj proizvod.

Smaltimento dei rifiuti di utenze domestiche nell'Unione europea. Questo simbolo indica che il prodotto non deve essere smaltito con i rifiuti domestici. 
Le apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche contengono sostanze che, se non riciclate correttamente, possono essere nocive per l'uomo e l'ambiente. 
È responsabilità dell'utente portarlo presso un centro di raccolta destinato al riciclaggio di apparecchiature elettriche ed elettroniche. Oltre a tutelare la 
salute umana, il corretto smaltimento di questi prodotti evita di inquinare inutilmente la natura e l'ambiente. Per maggiori informazioni sul corretto smaltimento, 
contattare l'ufficio locale competente, il centro locale di smaltimento dei rifiuti domestici oppure il negozio presso il quale è stato acquistato il prodotto. 

Desechado de residuos de equipos por parte de usuarios en hogares privados  en la Unión Europea. Este símbolo indica que este producto no debe ser 
desechado junto con otros residuos domésticos. Los equipos eléctricos y electrónicos contienen sustancias que pueden causar daños a la salud humana y al 
medio ambiente si no se reciclan correctamente. Es su responsabilidad depositar los residuos en un punto de recogida designado para el reciclaje de residuos 
de equipamientos eléctricos y electrónicos. Al depositar residuos para un reciclaje correcto está ayudando a prevenir que estos productos dañen 
innecesariamente la naturaleza y el medio ambiente, y a proteger la salud humana. Para más información relativa a su desechado correcto, 
contacte con la oficina municipal, el servicio de desechado de residuos domésticos o la tienda en la que adquirió este producto. 

Odlaganje otpadnih materija od strane korisnika u privatnim domaćinstvima u Evropskoj uniji. Ovaj simbol označava da proizvod nije dozvoljeno 
odlagati s ostalim otpadom iz domaćinstva. Električna i elektronska oprema sadrži materije koje mogu biti štetne po ljudsko zdravlje i okolinu ako nisu 
reciklirane na ispravan način. Vaša je odgovornost da proizvod dostavite na utvrđenu sabirnu lokaciju za recikliranje otpada električne i elektronske opreme. 
Predajom proizvoda na ispravno recikliranje sprječavate nepotrebno zagađivanje prirode i okoline ovakvim proizvodima i pomažete u zaštiti ljudskog zdravlja. 
Za više informacija o ispravnom odlaganju, obratite se nadležnim vlastima, komunalnom preduzeću ili u prodavnicu u kojoj ste kupili proizvod.

Odlaganje otpadne opreme koje vrše korisnici u privatnim domaćinstvima u Evropskoj Uniji. Ovaj simbol pokazuje da se ovaj proizvod ne sme odlagati 
zajedno sa ostalim otpadom domaćinstva. Električna i elektronska oprema sadrži supstance koje mogu naškoditi ljudskom zdravlju i životnom okruženju ako 
se ona ne reciklira na pravilan način. Vi ste odgovorni za to da je predate na reciklažnom mestu predviđenom za prikupljanje otpadne električne i elektronske 
opreme. Njenim predavanjem radi pravilne reciklaže pomažete da ovi proizvodi ne ugrožavaju bespotrebno prirodu i životnu sredinu i štitite ljudsko zdravlje. 
Više informacija u vezi sa pravilnim odlaganjem potražite u lokalnoj gradskoj službi, komunalnoj službi za odlaganje otpada ili u prodavnici u kojoj ste 
kupili ovaj proizvod.

Утилізація відпрацьованого обладнання користувачами у приватних домогосподарствах Європейського Союзу. Цей символ вказує на те, що даний продукт 
не можна утилізувати з іншими побутовими від ходами. Електричні та електронні  прилади містять речовини, які можуть зашкодити здоров’ю людини 
і навколишньому середовищу, якщо їх не утилізувати належним чином. Ви несете повну відповідальність за те, щоб передати їх до спеціальних пунктів 
збору для утилізації відпрацьованих електричних і електронних приладів. Якщо ви передаєте прилади для належної утилізації, ви робите свій внесок 
для того, щоб ці продукти не забруднювали природу і навколишнє середовище, та допомагаєте захистити здоров’я людей. Для отримання докладної 
інформації про правильну утилізацію, зверніться до вашого місц евої адміністрації, в   службу збору побутових відходів або до магазину, де ви придбали 
цей продукт.

Eliminarea deşeurilor de echipamente de către utilizatorii din gospodăriile particulare din Uniunea Europeană. Acest simbol indică faptul că produsul nu trebuie 
aruncat împreună cu deşeurile menajere ale gospodăriei dvs. Echipamentele electrice şi electronice conţin substanţe care pot dăuna sănătăţii umane şi mediului 
dacă nu sunt reciclate corect. Este responsabilitatea dvs. să le predaţi la un punct de colectare desemnat pentru reciclarea echipamentelor electrice şi electronice 
uzate. Predându-le pentru o reciclare corectă, ajutaţi la prevenirea impactului inutil al acestui produs asupra naturii şi mediului şi la protejarea sănătăţii umane. 
Pentru mai multe informaţii referitoare la eliminarea corectă, contactaţi biroul local din oraşul dvs., serviciul de salubritate aferent gospodăriei dvs. 
sau magazinul de la care aţi achiziţionat acest produs.

Изхвърляне на отпадъчно оборудване от потребители в частни домакинства в Европейския съюз. Този символ показва, че този продукт не бива да бъде 
изхвърлян заедно с останалите ви битови отпадъци. Електрическото и електронно оборудване съдържа вещества, които могат да навредят на здравето 
на хората и на околната среда, ако не се рециклират правилно. Вие носите отговорност да предадете отпадъчното електрическо и електронно оборудване 
за рециклиране в съответния пункт. Когато предавате продукти за правилно рециклиране, вие спомагате за предотвратяването на излишно замърсяване 
на природата и околната среда и за предпазване на човешкото здраве. За повече информация относно правилното изхвърляне, моля, свържете се с 
местната община, вашата служба за битови отпадъци или магазина, откъдето сте закупили този продукт.

Απόρριψη αποβλήτων εξοπλισμού από χρήστες σε οικιακό περιβάλλον στην Ευρωπαϊκή Ένωση. Αυτό το σύμβολο υποδεικνύει ότι το προϊόν δεν πρέπει να 
απορρίπτεται μαζί με τα άλλα οικιακά απόβλητα. Ο ηλεκτρικός και ηλεκτρονικός εξοπλισμός περιέχουν ουσίες που μπορούν να βλάψουν την ανθρώπινη υγεία και 
το περιβάλλον εάν δεν ανακυκλωθούν σωστά. Η παράδοση σε κατάλληλο σημείο περισυλλογής για ανακύκλωση αποβλήτων ηλεκτρικού και ηλεκτρονικού 
εξοπλισμού είναι δική σας ευθύνη. Με την παράδοση στη σωστή ανακύκλωση συμβάλλετε στην αποτροπή της περιττής επιβάρυνσης της φύσης και του 
περιβάλλοντος από αυτά τα προϊόντα και στην προστασία της ανθρώπινης υγείας. Για περισσότερες πληροφορίες σχετικά με τη σωστή αποκομιδή, επικοινωνήστε 
με το τοπικό δημοτικό γραφείο, την υπηρεσία αποκομιδής οικιακών απορριμμάτων ή το κατάστημα όπου αγοράσατε το προϊόν.

Descarte de resíduos de equipamentos por utilizadores em residências particulares na União Europeia. Este símbolo indica que o produto não deve ser 
descartado juntamente com os seus resíduos domésticos. O equipamento elétrico e eletrónico contém substâncias que podem provocar danos à saúde 
humana e ao meio ambiente, se não forem reciclados corretamente. Cabe a si a responsabilidade de os entregar num ponto de recolha designado para a 
reciclagem de resíduos de equipamento elétrico e eletrónico. Quando entrega os resíduos para uma reciclagem correta, ajuda a prevenir que estes produtos 
prejudiquem desnecessariamente a natureza e o meio ambiente, e a proteger a saúde humana. Para mais informações sobre o descarte correto, 
contacte o respetivo gabinete local, o seu serviço de descarte de resíduos domésticos, ou a loja onde adquiriu este produto. 

Утилизация отслужившего оборудования частными домашними хозяйствами в Европейском Союзе. Этот символ означает, что данное изделие нельзя 
выбрасывать вместе с другими хозяйственными отходами. Электрическое и электронное оборудование содержит вещества, которые при неправильной 
утилизации могут нанести вред окружающей среде и здоровью людей. Вы должны передать отходы на специализированный пункт сбора отходов 
электрического и электронного оборудования. Передавая отходы для правильной переработки, вы помогаете защитить здоровье людей и снизить нагрузку, 
создаваемую этими отходами на природу и окружающую нас среду. Более подробную информацию о правильной утилизации вы можете получить 
в городской администрации, службе по вывозу и утилизации отходов или в магазине, где вы купили это изделие.

Avrupa Birliği’nde yaşayan ev kullanıcılarının kullandığı atık ekipmanların atılması. Bu sembol, ürünün diğer evsel atıklarla birlikte atılmaması gerektiğini gösterir. 
Elektrikli ve elektronik ekipmanlar, doğru şekilde geri dönüşümü sağlanmazsa insan sağlığı ve çevreye zararlı olabilecek maddeler içerir. Atık elektrikli ve elektronik 
ekipmanların belirlenen geri dönüşüm noktalarına bırakılması sizin sorumluluğunuzdadır. Doğru geri dönüşüm noktasına teslim ederek bu ürünlerin doğaya ve 
çevreye zarar vermesini engeller ve insan sağlığını korumuş olursunuz. Doğru atık imhası yolu hakkında daha fazla bilgi için, lütfen şehirdeki yerel büro, evsel atık 
imha servisi ya da ürünü aldığınız mağaza ile iletişime geçin.

欧盟地区有关个人弃置废旧设备的说明。该符号表示本产品不能与其它生活垃圾一起处理。如果不能正确回收，电子和电气设备内含物质可能危害人体健康、破坏环境。您有责任将
废旧电子及电子设备交到指定的收集点，进行回收处理。大家按要求回收处理废旧电子及电子设备，既可避免对环境造成破坏，也保护了人类自身。有关正确弃置设备的更多信息，
请与当地市政有关部门、生活垃圾处理场所或购买本产品的商店联系。
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